

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 645/2018

DEEPTHISHREE SHAW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMA SHANKAR SHAW & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57759/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in M.C. No. 5715 of 2017 titled as Rama Shankar Shaw versus Deepthishree Shaw & Another, pending in the Court of the Principal Judge, Family Court, Bengaluru.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASST.REGISTRAR