

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 645/2018

DEEPTHISHREE SHAW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMA SHANKAR SHAW & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57759/2018-STAY APPLICATION )

Date : 18-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neera Yadav, Adv.  
Ms Monika J, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has been selected as District Judge. Service is complete in respect of notice for alternative arrangement in respect of the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel be requested to send intimation letter in terms of Order IV Rule 18, Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

In the meantime, issue notice for alternative arrangement.

List again on 28.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar